PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the etisohed document. Name of conveying party(ies): Go NAGASAWA Yoshifumi SATAKE Satoshi TAJIMA Takeshi UENO Yoshiaki KIKUCHI Noriko OKUMURA Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN Nature of conveyance: Assignment		FORM 970-1695		ATION FORM CO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Name of conveying party(ies): Go NAGASAWA Yoshifumi SATAKE Satoshi TAJIMA Takeshi UENO Yoshiaki KIKUCHI Noriko OKUMURA Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other: Record to correct the sixth assignor's name to specify Noriko OKUMURA Previously recorded at Real 029557. Frame 0108 Execution Date(s): 11/12/12; 11/12/12; 11/13/12; 11/13/12; 11/13/12 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. (a) Patent Application No(s). Issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LP Our Docket: 1650.1053 Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			P/	ATENTS OF	VLY	
Go NAGASAWA Yoshifumi SATAKE Satoshi TAJIMA Takeshi UENO Yoshiaki KIKUCHI Noriko OKUMURA Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other: Record to correct the sixth assignor's name to specify Noriko OKUMURA Previously recorded at Real 029557. Frame 0108 Execution Date(s): 11/12/12; 11/12/12; 11/13/12; 11/13/12; 11/13/12; 11/13/12 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. (a) Patent Application No(s). , issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STASS & HALSEY LP Our Docket: 1650.1053 Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To	the Director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record t	he attached docume	nt.
Yoshifumi SATAKE Satoshi TAJIMA Takesshi UENO Yoshiaki KIKUCHI Noriko OKUMURA Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN Nature of conveyance:	١.	Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):			
FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Record to correct the sixth assignor's name to specify Noriko OKUMURA. Previously recorded at Reel 029557. Frame 0106 Execution Date(s): 11/12/12: 11/12/12: 11/13/12: 11/13/12: 11/13/12: 11/13/12 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 29/437,389, filed November 15, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1650.1053 Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 5. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Yoshifumi ŞATAP Satoshi TAJIMA Takeshi UENO Yoshiaki KIKUCP	II			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-5588 JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change Change of Name Change Cha	2.	Name and Addre	ss of receiving party(i	es):		
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Record to correct the sixth assignor's name to specify Noriko OKUMURA. Previously recorded at Reel 029557. Frame 0106 Execution Date(s): 11/12/12; 11/12/12; 11/12/12; 11/13/12; 11/13/12; 11/13/12; 11/13/12 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 29/437,389, filed November 15, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1650.1053 Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		1-1, Kamikodana Nakahara-ku, Ka Kanagawa, 211-	ka 4-chome wasaki-shi			
This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 29/437,389, filed November 15, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1650.1053 Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3.	Assignm Security X Other: Previously record	ent Agreement <u>Record to correct the s</u> ed at Reel 029557, F	Chang sixth assignor's n rame 0106	e of Name ame to specify N	<u>, </u>
This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 29/437,389, filed November 15, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1650.1053 Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4.	This docume	nt is being filed togeth	er(s): ner with a new app	plication.	
STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			nt is being filed after fopplication No(s). 29/4			ог
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5.	STAAS & HALSE Attention: Richard 1201 New York A	Y LLP d A. Gollhofer ve., N.W., 7th Floor			
□ Authorized to be charged to credit card. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 3. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Richard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5 Do Not Use This space	3 .	Total number of	applications and pater	nts involved: 1		
Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Richard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	7.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorize	l ed to be charged to cr	edit card.	t or Application ir	n Assignment)
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	3.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				Signatur	wld Zoll	10/ex 4/16/13 Date
				Total	number of page	s including cover sheet: 5
			A. 41. 40.	***		Th. 2. 1 A. 22 CO.23

PATENT

REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0261

©2011

Revised April, 2011

REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0262

441

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

EXIST VO

salmend meterrious of the estimation supposery	a 4-chome,	Nekahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi,	Kenegawa
211-8588 Japan				
	Will		•	W 1 M 2 M 2 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, this and interest in the contraction of the contrac	creby acknowle creat to the inve	dged, the undersigner ntion extitled	od ASSIGNOR, httchy	r sells, assigns and transfers to
(Title of Invention) GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE			*	
GRAPHICAL DEEK INTERCACE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,	wee:	and/or for which ap	plication for Letters I	etent of the United States was
(a) executed on Nov. 12, 2012.			n of application, if no	
(b) filed on;	Yot) (202	c Ave NW Suite	700. Washington,	ALSEY LLP, 1201 New DC 20005 sert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Lepters Patent(s) of the Us reizand or recommination application based thorson, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinalist, "said	r the full term o	r leagus for which the	: said Letters Patent(s)	n, division, renewal, substitute, may be granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said Ai the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expethe preparation and prosecution of raid application(s) public use proceeding, and in any brigation or other lognet be limited to executing all papers, including separa obtaining and producing evidence.	edient, for secur and the insurance ral proceeding y	ing, maintaining and to of said Letters Pal which may arise or be	enforming protection ent(s), in any interfere declared in relation to	(or said invention, including in Meo, reissue, reexamination, or Sagne, such acts to include but
		- BM 3 C-1-W A1-1-	signature(s).	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento	or(s) has (bave)	WHITEGO DIE PERMINCIL		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understaned inventor (I) yeed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		ethica bishevincir (Date)		ne & Signature of Witness(es))
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) [1]				ne & Signature of Witness(es))
		(Date)		ne & Signature of Witness(es))
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) 1)	No	(Date)		ne & Signature of Winness(es))
(Nyped Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) 長月家 Go NAGASAWA A 大 大 文 Yoshifumi SATAKE 国島 耳島	Nov	(Daie) v.12,2012		ne & Signature of Witness(es))
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) 1)	Nov	(Daie) v. 2,2012 /2,2012		ne & Signature of Witness(es))

REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0263

-2-

•		
, 南地 淑晃	Nov 13, 20/2	
 Yoshiski KIKUCHI 可與村典子	Nov.13.20/2	,
Noriko OKUMURA		
5)		
9)		
	ygetu-ju-tu-ju-tu-ju-tu-ju-ju-ju-ju-ju-ju-ju-ju-ju-ju-ju-ju-ju	
10)		
11)		
10)		

O:PORMSIPTOMatignment.upd

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0264

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SALM LA

(Insert Nome(s) & Address(as) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED, I-1, Kamikodan	nka 4-chowe,	Nekabara-ku,	Kewaseki-shi.	Kenegawa
211-8588 Japan				
(hereinufter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the online and exclusive right, fille and	hereby acknowled interest to the inver	igoð, the undersigne ution entitleð	d ASSIGNOR, hereby	sells, assigns and translers to
(Title of Invention)				
GRAPHICAL USBR INTERFAC	<u> </u>	***************************************		
relating to international Patent Application PCTIVP executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute	d, was:	and/or for which app	olication for Letters P	nient of the United States was
(a) executed on Nov. 13 , 2012	; (Ins	ert data of execution	of application, if no	(concurrent)
(b) filed on	Any l	Registered Atterm	y of STAAS & HA 700, Washington, I	LSEY LLP, 1201 New
Secial No;	(202/	434-1500) is herel when known	y authorized to ins	ert in (b) the specified
ond to said application and all Latters Parent(s) of the reissue or reexamination application based thereog, any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafler, "sai	for the full term or	terms for which the	sald Laiters Patentis).	ı, division, renewal, substitute, may be granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said. the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or rather preparation and prosecution of said applications and prosecution of said applications public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other land to limited to executing all papers, including sopal obtaining and producing evidence.	pedicat, for securings) and the issuance least proceeding wh	g, urkintsining and o of said Letters Pate: ich may arise or be o	ruforcing protection f u(s), in any interferen lectured in relation to	er said invention, Including In Ge, reissue, reexamination, or some, such acts to include but
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver	ntor(s) has (have) as	fixed bis/hea/their s		
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(I	Pato)	(Typed Nam	e & Signature of Witness(ex))
t)			connection account occurrence of the second	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
A . ETS A A A LYDY				
Go NAGASAWA				
2)	MATE. ARRESTORMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	ocannaconnacconni enconnacconnac	VIRGINIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
 				
Yoshifumi SATAKE				
0)	Almi	13. 2012		

- 2

5)		
, Yoshiaki KIKUCHI	•	* 1
9Noriko OKUMURA		<u>.</u>
		. ,
7)	300000 300000 300000000000000000000000	
E)		
,		
9)		,
	•	
10)		tyrogenonossus sonossus granda traditional de la constantina della
11)		
•		
[2]		

O:\PORMS\PTO\Audianmuntwee

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0266